Comparison of taxi and private hire fees

Appendix 3

Gloucester Gloucester | Gloucester fee Cheltenham
current fee fee with with 3% increase | fee
3% & varied Operator
Licence Type increase fee structure
£205 new HC
. £207 new PH
HC& PH Vehicle Licences £183.50 £189.00 £189.00 | £187.00 Renewal
New 1 year HC & PH Drivers Licences £110.00 £113.00 £113.00 £100.00
New 3 Year HC/PH Drivers licences £246.00 £246.00 £230.00
Renewal HC & PH drivers
(1 Year) £77.00 £79.00 £79.00 £100.00
(3 Year) £200.00 £206.00 £206.00 £230.00
Transfer of Ownership £49.00 £50.00 £50.00 £66.00
Change of Vehicle £65.00 £67.00 £67.00 N/A
1 Year PHO Licences
PH Operators Licences - up to 2
vehicles £240.00 £247.00
Up to 3-5 vehicles £305.00 £314.00
Up to 6-10 vehicles £620.00 £639.00
11 + vehicles £930.00 £958.00
Micro Operator Up to 3 vehicles £300.00
Small Operator 4 — 10 vehicles £620.00
Medium Operator 11 — 30 vehicles £1000.00
Large Operator 31 + vehicles £1500.00
Add Premises on Operators Licence £100.00 £103.00 £103.00
Five Years PHO Licences
PH Operators Licences - up to 2
vehicles £988.00
Up to 3-5 vehicles £1,256.00
Up to 6-10 vehicles £2,556.00
11 + vehicles £3,832.00
Micro Operator Up to 3 vehicles £1,200.00 £1,225.00
Small Operator 4 — 10 vehicles £2,480.00 £1,475.00
Medium Operator 11 — 30 vehicles £4,000.00 £3,950.00
Large Operator 31 + vehicles £6,000.00 £5,511.25
Add Premises on Operators Licence £410.00 £410.00 N/A




